TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM590914

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank		08/06/2020	Chartered Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Great Lakes Brewing Company		
Street Address:	2516 Market Avenue		
City:	Cleveland		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44113		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	74130830	GREAT LAKES		
Serial Number:	75137207	GREAT LAKES BREWING CO.		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165925009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2165925000 Phone:

Email: trademarks@tuckerellis.com

Tucker Ellis LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 950 Main Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Ostrowski	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas W. Ostrowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Intellectual Property Release (08062020)#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Release (08062020)#page2.tif source=Intellectual Property Release (08062020)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007017 FRAME: 0779

900563130

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made and effective as of August 6, 2020 and granted by THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK (the "Bank"), in favor of THE GREAT LAKES BREWING CO., an Ohio corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the 2007 Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated June 1, 2007 by and among Bank, Grantor, 2516 Corp., GLBC Enterprises Co. and The Great Lakes Brew Pub Co. (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor pledged and granted to the Bank for the ratable benefit of the Bank a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under the IP Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Bank execute this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to Grantor of any and all right, title and interest the Bank may have in the IP Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Bank hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Security Agreement in any and all right, title and interest of Grantor, and reassigns to Grantor any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in, to and under the following (collectively, the "**IP Collateral**"), in each case without representation or warranty of any kind, and without recourse to the Bank:
 - (a) all of Grantor's trade names, trademarks, service marks, trademark and service mark applications, goodwill, patents, patent applications, copyrights, deposit accounts, licenses and franchises, including, but not limited to, the registered trademarks or service marks identified on Schedule 1.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Bank agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, to execute and deliver to Grantor all other deeds, assignments, and other instruments or additional documents as may be necessary or proper to release the Bank's lien in and security interest in the IP Collateral, and to confirm, effectuate or record this Release. Grantor, and any other person or entity hereafter having any right, title or interest in IP Collateral, is hereby authorized to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. The provisions of this Release, and the respective rights and duties of Grantor and the Bank hereunder, shall be governed by the laws of the State of Ohio, without regard to principles of conflicts of law.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007017 FRAME: 0780

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK as the Bank

By: Pamela LeRose
Name: Pamela LeRose
Title: Senior Vice President

Address for Notices: 200 Public Square Cleveland, Ohio 44114

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

TITLE	COUNTRY	OWNER/ APPLICAN T	MATTER TYPE	STATUS	APP. No.	DATE FILED	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
GREAT LAKES	USA	Great Lakes Brewing Co.	Trademark	Registered	74/130,830	1/16/1991	1,666,893	12/03/1991
GREAT LAKES BREWING CO.	USA	Great Lakes Brewing Co.	Trademark	Registered	75/137,207	7/22/1996	2,071,822	6/17/1997

3

RECORDED: 08/07/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007017 FRAME: 0782